# N050666115512

(Re	questor's Name)	
(ive	questoi s italite)	
	dress)	
(//0	uiess)	
- (4.3	1.tX	
DA)	ldress)	
	= = =	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	∋#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
Opecial mondetions to	Timing Gillioon.	

Office Use Only



200375368672 NIC & Amena

10/22/21--01013--023 \*\*52.50

Wa1 -143122

2021 NOV 12 AM 10: 18

A RAMSEY NOV 1 5 2021

00527 00718,00671

#### COVER LÉTTER

TO: Amondment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: GREATER SOUTH COO	UNTY ROAD ASSOCIATION
DOCUMENT NUMBER: 52/A000/18896	
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filling.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
TIMOTHY M. FRANK, SECR	ETARY
(Name of Contact Pe	erson)
GREATER SOUTH COUNTY ROAD	D ASSOCIATION
(Firm/ Company	Υ)
230 PERSHING WAY	
(Address)	
WEST PALM BEACH FL City State and Zin	33401
(City/ State and Zip)	Code)
PROTECHNIKTIM@ GMA	AIL, COM
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual re-	port notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
TIMOTHY M. FRANK	(561) 389 - 3869 (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida	Department of State
☐ \$35 Filing Fee ☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & ☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	Certificate of Status
Amendment Section Arr Division of Corporations Di P.O. Box 6327 Tr Tallahassee, FL 32314 24	reet Address mendment Section ivision of Corporations he Centre of Tallahassee 415 N. Monroe Street, Suite \$10 aliahassee, FL 32303



2021107 12 14 8:04

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 2, 2021

TIMOTHY M. FRANK GREATER SOUTH COUNTY ROAD ASSOCIATION 230 PERSHING WAY WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401 US

SUBJECT: THE GREATER SOUTH COUNTY ROAD ASSOCIATION OF PALM

BEACH, INC.

Ref. Number: N05000011552

We have received your document for THE GREATER SOUTH COUNTY ROAD ASSOCIATION OF PALM BEACH, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

The above listed entity was administratively dissolved or its certificate of authority was revoked for failure to file the 2021 annual report. The entity must be reinstated before this document can be filed.

لسعه

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6823.

Annette Ramsey OPS

Letter Number: 621A00026672

#### Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

## FILED

THE GREATER SOUTH COUNT	TY ROAD ASSOCIMANIAN MITE 1891M  a Dept. of State) BEACH TING OF STATE
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida	1 Dept. of State) DEHCHOE LING OF 37/47
NO50000/1552	TI AMASSEE FLOR
(Document Nun	nber of Corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statiamendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	utes, this Florida Not For Profit Corporation adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corpor	ration:
PALM BEACH MIDTOWN	BUSINESS ASSOCIATION, The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corpo- "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name	rann in memperaten er vik neere vanen en ja e
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	165 BRAZILIAN AVENUE
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRES	165 BRAZILIAN AVENUE PALM BEACH, FL 33480
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered of new registered agent and/or the new registered office	e addr <u>ess:</u>
Name of New Registered Agent:	TIMOTHY M. FRANK, SECRETARY 230 PERSHING WAY
2	230 PERSHING WAY
New Registered Office Address.	(Florida street address)
	WEST PAIM BEACH Florida 33401 (City) (Zip Code)
	(City) (Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Register I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am	lutu
<del></del>	Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

and address of each Off (Attach additional sheets, Please note the officer/di P = President: V = Vice I	icer and/or Direct , if necessary) rector title by the fi President: T= Treas = Chief Financial C	rsi letter of the office title: wrer: S= Secretary: D= Director: TR= Trust liftcer. If an officer/director holds more than	ae; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief
Changes should be noted a change, Mike Jones lea Mike Jones, V as Remove	ves the corporation	inner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PS , Sally Smuh is named the V and S. These sho W as an Add.	T and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is mild be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change
Example:  X Change X Remove X Add	PT         John Do           V         Mike Jo           SV         Sally Sn	<u>nes</u>	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	<u>Addres</u> s
1)ChangeAdd	_ <u>P</u>	RICHARD A LYNN MO	165 BRAZILIAN AVE. PALM BEACH, FE 33480
Remove  2) Change Add	_5_	TIMOTHY M. FRANK	230 PERSHING WAY WEST PACK BEACK FL 38401
Remove 3 ) Remove Add Remove			
4) Change Add			
Remove  5, Change Add			
Remove 6) Change Add			
Remove			
E. If amending or addi- (uttach additional she		cles, enter change(s) here: (Be specific)	
NAME	CHANGE	ONLY 1	<del></del> , - <del></del>

· ,		•		
				<del></del>
	·			<del></del>
				<del></del>
<u></u>		<u></u>		_ <del></del>
				<del>-</del>
<u> </u>				
The date of each amendment(s) ad	lantian:			if other than the
date this document was signed.	option:			if other than the
Effective date if applicable:	IMMEDIATELY			
	(no more than 90 days	ajter amendment file date	7	
Note: If the date inserted in this blo document's effective date on the De		ole statutory filing require	ments, this date will n	ot be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s)	( <u>CHECK ONE</u> )			
The amendment(s) was/were ac was/were sufficient for approva		ne number of votes cast fo	r the amendment(s)	

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.
Dated (10.19.2021) Signature (10.19.2021)
(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
RICHARD A. LYNN, MD
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
PRESIDENT
(Title of person signing)